USD New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA
—_—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

— Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Apr 28, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/28/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
4/14/2021
Total Receipts: 136 427 156
Replacement Dairy Cattle: 136(100.0%) 427(100.0%) 156(100.0%)

No comparison due to no report last week. Buyer demand was moderate on a light supply for the dairy replacement cow sale and the dairy
replacement heifer sale. Supply included: 100% Replacement Dairy Cattle (32% Fresh/Milking Cows, 1% Springer Cows, 23% Bred Heifers,
19% Springer Heifers, 23% Open Heifers, 3% Bulls).

REPLACEMENT DAIRY CATTLE

FRESH/MILKING COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Supreme 0 15 1300.00-1675.00 1505.00
Supreme 0] 1 1200.00 1200.00  Crossbred
Supreme 0 1 875.00 875.00 Jersey
Approved 0 12 925.00-1250.00 1122.92
Approved 0 1 875.00 875.00 Ayshire
Approved 0 1 800.00 800.00 Crossbred
Medium 0 6 625.00-825.00 716.67

Medium 0 2 500.00 500.00 Jersey
Common 0 2 425.00-450.00 437.50 Crossbred
Common 0 1 375.00 375.00 Jersey

SPRINGER COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Approved T3 1 825.00 825.00

BRED HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Supreme T2 14 1100.00-1400.00 1258.93
Approved T1 3 800.00-925.00 841.67
Approved T2 8 850.00-1050.00 943.75
Approved T2 1 900.00 900.00 Crossbred
Medium T2 3 650.00-775.00 733.33
Common T2 1 600.00 600.00
SPRINGER HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)
Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 2

PA Dept of Ag Market News

New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA
—_—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Apr 28, 2021

Supreme T3 12 1200.00-1375.00
Supreme T3 1 1075.00
Approved T3 10 875.00-1150.00
Approved T3 2 600.00-675.00

OPEN HEIFERS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

Quality Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Medium 0 2 250 250 250.00
Medium 0 5 300-399 340 210.00-300.00
Medium 0 2 300 300 250.00
Medium 0 4 300-399 350 225.00-300.00
Medium 0 2 400-499 450 300.00-385.00
Medium 0 6 500-599 533 460.00-535.00
Medium 0 4 600-699 625 485.00-625.00
Medium 0 1 700 700 575.00
Medium 0 1 700 700 575.00
Medium 0 1 800 800 700.00
Medium 0 2 900 900 775.00
Common 0 1 800 800 375.00

BULLS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

1300.00
1075.00
1070.00
637.50

Avg Price
250.00

256.00
250.00
262.50
342.50
488.33
532.50
575.00
575.00
700.00
775.00
375.00

Crossbred

Crossbred

Jersey

Crossbred
Jersey

Jersey
Guernsey

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 400 400 275.00 275.00
1 400 400 275.00 275.00 Jersey
1 1000 1000 1200.00 1200.00
1 1300 1300 1275.00 1275.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; Tl = 1st Trimester,1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to

6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
PA Dept of Ag Market News
New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910

Page 2 of 2


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

