

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/28/2021 - Final

AUCTION			
	This Week	Last Reported	Last Year
		4/14/2021	
Total Receipts:	136	427	156
Replacement Dairy Cattle:	136(100.0%)	427(100.0%)	156(100.0%)

No comparison due to no report last week. Buyer demand was moderate on a light supply for the dairy replacement cow sale and the dairy replacement heifer sale. Supply included: 100% Replacement Dairy Cattle (32% Fresh/Milking Cows, 1% Springer Cows, 23% Bred Heifers, 19% Springer Heifers, 23% Open Heifers, 3% Bulls).

REPLACEMENT DAIRY CATTLE

FRESH/MILKING COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality	<u>Stage</u>	Head	Wt Range	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Supreme	0	15			1300.00-1675.00	1505.00	
Supreme	0	1			1200.00	1200.00	Crossbred
Supreme	0	1			875.00	875.00	Jersey
Approved	0	12			925.00-1250.00	1122.92	
Approved	0	1			875.00	875.00	Ayshire
Approved	0	1			800.00	800.00	Crossbred
Medium	0	6			625.00-825.00	716.67	
Medium	0	2			500.00	500.00	Jersey
Common	0	2			425.00-450.00	437.50	Crossbred
Common	0	1			375.00	375.00	Jersey
SPRINGER	•	Per Heac	l / No Wt)				
<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Approved	Т3	1			825.00	825.00	
BRED HEIF	-	-	-				
<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Supreme	T2	14			1100.00-1400.00	1258.93	
Approved	T1	3			800.00-925.00	841.67	
Approved	T2	8			850.00-1050.00	943.75	
Approved	T2	1			900.00	900.00	Crossbred
Medium	T2	3			650.00-775.00	733.33	
Common	T2	1			600.00	600.00	
SPRINGER HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)							
		•		A		A	
<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News PA Dept of Ag Market News New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 | www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Supreme	Т3	12	1200.00-1375.00 1300.00	
Supreme	Т3	1	1075.00 1075.00	Crossbred
Approved	Т3	10	875.00-1150.00 1070.00	
Approved	Т3	2	600.00-675.00 637.50	Crossbred

OPEN HEIFERS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

•••••••							
<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Medium	0	2	250	250	250.00	250.00	Jersey
Medium	0	5	300-399	340	210.00-300.00	256.00	
Medium	0	2	300	300	250.00	250.00	Crossbred
Medium	0	4	300-399	350	225.00-300.00	262.50	Jersey
Medium	0	2	400-499	450	300.00-385.00	342.50	
Medium	0	6	500-599	533	460.00-535.00	488.33	
Medium	0	4	600-699	625	485.00-625.00	532.50	
Medium	0	1	700	700	575.00	575.00	
Medium	0	1	700	700	575.00	575.00	Jersey
Medium	0	1	800	800	700.00	700.00	Guernsey
Medium	0	2	900	900	775.00	775.00	
Common	0	1	800	800	375.00	375.00	

BULLS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
1	400	400	275.00	275.00	
1	400	400	275.00	275.00	Jersey
1	1000	1000	1200.00	1200.00	
1	1300	1300	1275.00	1275.00	

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; 1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.